RED lll Planning
Reference
Number

25/61293

25/61318

25/61380

25/61412

25/61691

25/61903

25/61935

Received Date

10/09/2025

12/09/2025

24/09/2025

29/09/2025

18/11/2025

19/12/2025

23/12/2025

Aplicant Details

Tuam Energy Park
Limited

BNRG Shessy
Limited

BNRG Shessy
Limited

Gannow Ltd.

Cycle 0 |E Limited

Ballydonagh Solar
Limited

Tuam Energy Park Ltd

Proposed Developemnt Details

For the construction of and a 40-year
operation and subsequent
decommissioning of a 48.01-hectare
solar farm (red line boundary) and
underground cabling. The solar farm
comprises of one single land parcel and
is divided by existing farm access tracks

For a proposed solar farm development
consisting of: linear arrays of solar PV
panels on ground mounted steel
supported structures with associated
cabling and ducting; 12 no. proposed
single storey MV stations; 1 no. Battery
Energy Storage System (BESS)
installation (including 32 no. containers
Permission for a period of 10years for a

Th will

Townland

Shantallow,
Cloonascragh, Togher
More

Shessy North, Shessy
South, Lydacan South
South Galway Co.
Galway

Gannow, Attimonmore
South,

consist of the provision of the following:
i. 8 no. wind turbines with an overall
turbine total tip height range of 178m -
185m, a rotor diameter range of 149m -
163m, and turbine hub height range of
101m - 104m, and associated

Attimonmore North,
Ballynanulty,
Cloonkeenmore North,
Cloonkeenbeg,
Toorkeel, Lisdoran,
Binn, Bingarra,

inne and e
For the construction of an anaerobic
digestion facility to produce renewable
biomethane, CO2 (which will be
captured), and a bio-based fertiliser from
organic material. The development is a
renewable energy development which is
covered by the provisions of the
Renewable Energy Directive IIl. The
development will consist of the following
Demolition and site clearance works

The development will consist of several
minor amendments to the previously
consented development under Planning
Reference 2361049 (by Galway County
Council). The amendments comprise
the following; re alignment of the main
entrance and access gate; re alignment

Glenloughaun
Ballinasloe

Ballydonagh,
Cloonineen, Skecoor,
Kiltormer East and
Graveshill

Completeness
Checklist sent

23/10/2025

07/11/2025

10/11/2025

16/12/2025

Decision Due

04/11/2025

18/11/2025

23/11/2025

21/01/2026

21/02/2026

Submissions Due

14/10/2025

28/10/2025

02/11/2025

22/12/2025

26/01/2026

Deadline for the

completeness Application
checkto be Status
issued
24/10/2025 FI(4/11/25)
INVALID
Grantwith 29
07/11/2025 "
conditions
12/11/2025 Refused
01/01/2026
01/02/2025
INVALID

Referred to
spc@seai.ie



