

RED III Planning Reference Number	Received Date	Applicant Details	Proposed Developemnt Details	Townland	Completeness Checklist sent	Decision Due	Submissions Due	Deadline for the completeness check to be issued	Application Status	Referred to spc@seal.ie
25/61293	10/09/2025	Tuam Energy Park Limited	For the construction of and a 40-year operation and subsequent decommissioning of a 48.01-hectare solar farm (red line boundary) and underground cabling. The solar farm comprises of one single land parcel and is divided by existing farm access tracks	Shantallow, Cloonascragh, Togher More	23/10/2025	04/11/2025	14/10/2025	24/10/2025	FI (4/11/25)	✓
25/61318	12/09/2025	BNRG Shessy Limited	For a proposed solar farm development consisting of: linear arrays of solar PV panels on ground mounted steel supported structures with associated cabling and ducting; 12 no. proposed single storey MV stations; 1 no. Battery Energy Storage System (BESS) installation (including 32 no. containers	Shessy North, Shessy South, Lydaca South South Galway Co. Galway					INVALID	✓
25/61380	24/09/2025	BNRG Shessy Limited	Permission for a period of 10years for a development. The development will consist of the provision of the following: i. 8 no. wind turbines with an overall turbine total tip height range of 178m - 185m, a rotor diameter range of 149m - 163m, and turbine hub height range of 101m - 104m, and associated foundations and hardstanding areas; ii. For the construction of an anaerobic digestion facility to produce renewable biomethane, CO2 (which will be captured), and a bio-based fertiliser from organic material. The development is a renewable energy development which is covered by the provisions of the Renewable Energy Directive III. The development will consist of the following: Demolition and site clearance works	Gannow, Attimonmore South, Attimonbeg, Attimonmore North, Ballynallyut, Cloonkeenmore North, Cloonkeenbeg, Toorkeel, Lisdoran, Binn, Bingara, Graisahhev.	07/11/2025	18/11/2025	28/10/2025	07/11/2025	Grant with 29 conditions	✓
25/61412	29/09/2025	Gannow Ltd.	The development will consist of several minor amendments to the previously consented development under Planning Reference 2361049 (by Galway County Council). The amendments comprise the following: re alignment of the main entrance and access gate; re alignment	Glenloughaun Ballinasloe	10/11/2025	23/11/2025	02/11/2025	12/11/2025	Refused	✓
25/61691	18/11/2025	Cycle 0 IE Limited	The development will consist of several minor amendments to the previously consented development under Planning Reference 2361049 (by Galway County Council). The amendments comprise the following: re alignment of the main entrance and access gate; re alignment	Ballydonagh, Cloonineen, Skecoor, Killormer East and Graveshill	15/12/2025	21/01/2026	22/12/2025	01/01/2026		✓
25/61903	19/12/2025	Ballydonagh Solar Limited			21/02/2026	26/01/2026	01/02/2025			✓
25/61935	23/12/2025	Tuam Energy Park Ltd							INVALID	✓